

January 18, 2021 - 10:00 a.m.

Kay Paeng, Groupe SEB General Manager, Korea honored by the Korean government on the occasion of the "Women Corporate Directors" (WCD) Forum

Groupe SEB's General Manager of its Korean subsidiary, Mrs. Kay Paeng, has been honored by the Korean Ministry for Gender Equality and Family Affairs on the occasion of the annual WCD Korea 4th Anniversary Forum.

The award recognizes those who have made significant contributions to promoting women's rights and interests by fostering gender equality and leadership roles for women in the corporate world. Kay Paeng, first woman to become General Manager at Groupe SEB, was awarded for her contribution to creating favorable work environments for women as well as for her various actions in favor of gender equality in the workplace since she became the first woman General Manager at Groupe SEB Korea.

To open up leadership positions to women, Kay Paeng set up various initiatives to raise women's awareness of career development, thereby contributing to gender equality in recruitment, as well as professional advancement and training. She also made the work/life balance a key driver to support the role of women in business. To ensure this balance, in particular, she was responsible for rolling out "The flexible working time" initiative, with employees offered flexible working hours between 8:00 a.m. and 10:00 a.m. in the morning; "Home-Cooking Day" allowing employees to leave work early on the third Friday of each month, as well as the annual "Family Day" event to celebrate families and thank employees for their commitment to the Group. Since 2018, the company has been implementing childcare coaching programs for employees with children.

At the same time, Kay Paeng has been involved in the Women Corporate Directors Foundation to develop and increase women board leaders and a mentoring program for students from the Korea Student Aid Foundation and takes part in numerous conferences on career and leadership development for women.

Kay Paeng joined Groupe SEB in 1997 as Marketing Manager for Cookware and took on various assignments in Marketing and Sales before being appointed General Manager of Groupe SEB Korea in Sept 2009.

Thierry de La Tour d'Artaise, Groupe SEB Chairman and CEO, commented: "Kay Paeng joined Groupe SEB in 1997 and her career is an example to all women. I am delighted she is part of our teams. Her commitment is today recognized by the Korean government at a time when the participation rate of women in the workplace is among the lowest in the OECD. The concrete actions steered by Kay Paeng form the foundations to build a world where gender equality can become a reality".

Concrete actions to foster gender equality in the workplace throughout the world

Global commitment plan

• Gender equality in the workplace is an integral part Groupe SEB's non-discrimination policy and its promotion of diversity, particularly gender diversity. In 2019, the Group stepped up its approach with the Global Commitment to Gender Diversity: each management committee, regardless of country or type of entity (factory, commercial subsidiary, etc.) must commit to six concrete actions to foster diversity among the 12 actions suggested by the Group (for example: anti-discrimination training, implementation of collective agreements in favor of diversity, etc.).

Group action in this respect was stepped up in 2018 and 2019, with, in particular:

- A global communication campaign on work/life balance,
- o The creation of an intranet Yammer group dedicated to gender equality,
- o The setting up of a diversity network within the Group,
- Skype and/or intranet conferences.
- To accelerate the increased presence of women in top management positions, the Human Resources
 Department plans to have at least one woman on the shortlist for each top management
 position.
- To develop and retain key talent while also enabling women to attain leadership positions, in 2017, the Group launched a mentoring program, first in France and then internationally since 2018. The program matches an experienced manager with a high-potential employee for one year to help boost her career within the Group. This career development initiative has been a resounding success, with benefits for both parties involved. In 2019, two groups of 24 mentor/mentee pairs united participants from 16 countries. Since its creation, more than 150 managers have benefited from the initiative.

Press contacts

Groupe SEB Corporate Communication Dept

rate communication bep

Anissa Djaadi com@groupeseb.com

Cathy Pianon

Tel. + 33 (0) 6 33 13 02 00 Tel. + 33 (0) 6 88 20 90 88 Image Sept

Caroline Simon Claire Doligez Isabelle Dunoyer de Segonzac

> caroline.simon@image7.fr cdoligez@image7.fr isegonzac@image7.fr

Tel.: +33 (0)1 53 70 74 70

www.groupeseb.com



Find us on www.groupeseb.com

World reference in small domestic equipment, Groupe SEB operates with a unique portfolio of more than 30 top brands including Tefal, Seb, Rowenta, Moulinex, Krups, Lagostina, All-Clad, WMF, Emsa, Supor, marketed through multi-format retailing. Selling more than 360 million products a year, it deploys a long-term strategy focused on innovation, international development, competitiveness and service to clients. With products being present in over 150 countries, Groupe SEB generated sales of approximately €7.3 billion in 2019 and had more than 34,000 employees worldwide

SEB SA

SEB SA - N° RCS 300 349 636 RCS LYON - with a share capital of €50,307,064 - Intracommunity VAT: FR 12300349636